FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
There is the same that the sam						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): One Call Communications, Inc.	ents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(les). One can communications, me.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:OCMC, Inc.					
	Natire. OCIVIC, Inc.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Internal Address:					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 801 Congressional Blvd.					
☐ Corporation-State of Indiana						
Other	City: Carmel State: Indiana Zip: 46032					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached: Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association					
·	General Partnership					
	Limited Partnership					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State of Indiana					
☐ Other	Other					
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
Execution Date: January 29, 2002	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
A A Particular (A)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/301,480	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 2,300,126; 1,977,494; 1,950,474; 1,878,008; 1,874,234; 1,433,269;					
76/301,480	1,764,908 and 1,763,312					
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Name: Angela M. Fifelski	☑ Enclosed					
Internal Address: ICE MILLER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number: 09-0007					
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor	rrect and any attached comy is a true comy of the original document					
To the best by my morneage and benefit me for egoing myormanon is true and ear	rect and any anached copy is a wae copy of the original accument.					
Angela M. Fifelski	elf dele. Nov 1, 2002					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)						
Do not detach t	his portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments						
C:8521 40.00/0P Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing a						
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informat						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0551

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, One Call Communications, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("One Call"), hereby assigns effective as of January 21, 2002, to OCMC, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Buyer"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Buyer is the successor-in-interest to the on-going business of One Call, or the portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

For such good and valuable consideration, One Call hereby further sells, assigns, and transfers to the Buyer, all of its right and interest in, to and arising from any infringement of any of the trademarks referred to in attached <u>Schedule A</u>, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

EXECUTED and EFFECTI	VE on t	he date entered above.
	ONE	CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
	By:	Larry E. Dunigan Chairman of the Board of Directors
STATE OF INDIANA	)	
COUNTY OFVanderburgh	)	SS:
State, personally appeared Larry E. Board of Directors of One Call Conto execute the foregoing Assignment	. Dunig mmunic nt on be	before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and an and acknowledged that he is the Chairman of the cations, Inc.; that he is authorized by said corporation chalf of said corporation; and that he did execute the poration, pursuant to such authority.
		Xarla K. Cook
		Notary Public Karla K. Cook
		Printed Name
County of Residence: Vanderbu	ırgh	
My Commission Expires: April	L 29,	2008
		•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0552

## Schedule A

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. DT
OPTICOM and Design	U.S.A.	74/164911	09-May-1991	1763312	06-Apr-1993
ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND DESIGN*	U.S.A.	74/164910	09-May-1991	1764908	13-Apr-1993
ONE CALL AND DESIGN	U.S.A.	73/596310	01-May-1986	1433269	17-Mar-1987
ONE CALL LONG DISTANCE	U.S.A.	74/483028	27-Jan-1994	1874234	17-Jan-1995
DESIGN ONLY	U.S.A.	74/484394	28-Jan-1994	1878008	07-Feb-1995
EXCELLENT SERVICE WITH INTEGRITY AND DESIGN	U.S.A.	74/557671	05-Aug-1994	1950474	23-Jan-1996
EXCELLENT SERVICE WITH INTEGRITY	U.S.A.	74/703970	21-Jul-1995	1977494	28-May-1996
NEXT1	U.S.A.	75/636557	08-Feb-1999	2300126	14-Dec-1999
WEBOPTIVIEW	U.S.A.	76/301480	03-Aug-2001		
OPTIVIEW AND DESIGN	U.S.A.	74/589357	24-Oct-1994	1936937	21-Nov-1995
OPTICOM	Louisiana	N/A	N/A	Unknown	29-Apr-1991
OPTICOM	New Mexico	N/A	N/A	91080802	8-Aug-1991
OPTICOM	Wisconsin	N/A	N/A	Unknown	1-May-1991

INDS01 KDC 482529v2

**RECORDED: 11/06/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0553